

GRANTED

No. 98-1667

Supreme Court, U.S.
FILED

DEC 30 1999

CLERK

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

DAVID H. BARAL,
Petitioner,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Respondent.

**On Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the District of Columbia Circuit**

REPLY BRIEF OF THE PETITIONER

Of Counsel:

JULIUS GREISMAN
K. PETER SCHMIDT
THOMAS KLEIN
ROBERT KATERBERG
ARNOLD & PORTER
555 12th Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20004
(202) 942-5000

WALTER J. ROCKLER
Counsel of Record
ARNOLD & PORTER
555 12th Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20004
(202) 942-5789

December 30, 1999

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. THE ROSENMAN CASE HOLDS THAT PAYMENT DOES NOT OCCUR UNTIL THE DETERMINATION OF A DEFINED LIABILITY BY EITHER THE TAXPAYER OR THE GOVERNMENT	2
II. THE GOVERNMENT MISSTATES THE PETITIONER'S POSITION	4
A. The Petitioner Did Not Ignore Sections 6511(b) and 6513(b) of the Code or the Treasury Regulations Bearing Thereon.....	4
B. The Government's Analysis of Income Tax Liability Has Little to Do With the Case....	5
C. The Government's Argument That Assessment Is Unrelated to Payment Is in Error....	6
D. The Government Has Failed to Respond to Petitioner's Analysis of Code Section 6513 (b)	9
E. The Government Erroneously Argues That a Late-Filed Return Prejudices the Internal Revenue Service and the Treasury	11
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:	Page
<i>Bay Area Laundry v. Ferber Corp. of Cal., Inc.</i> , 118 S. Ct. 542 (1997)	13
<i>Helvering v. New York Trust Co.</i> , 292 U.S. 455 (1934)	8
<i>Moran v. United States</i> , 63 F.3d 663 (7th Cir. 1995)	7
<i>New York Life Insurance Co. v. United States</i> , 118 F.3d 1553 (Fed. Cir. 1997), <i>cert. denied</i> , 523 U.S. 1094 (1998)	6, 7
<i>Pransky v. IRS (In re Pransky)</i> , 84 AFTR 2d, ¶ 99-5597 (N.J. Bankr. Ct., Nov. 3, 1999).....	10
<i>Rosenman v. United States</i> , 323 U.S. 658 (1945) <i>passim</i>	
<i>Snap-On-Tools, Inc. v. United States</i> , 26 Cl. Ct. 1045 (1992)	8
<i>United States v. Janis</i> , 428 U.S. 433 (1976).....	12
Federal Statutes and Regulations:	
26 U.S.C.:	
§ 31	8
§ 6012	5
§ 6201 (a) (1)	7
§ 6315	10
§ 6501 (a)	12
§ 6511 (b)	4, 8
§ 6513 (b)	4, 9, 10
§ 6601	11
§ 6611 (b) (3)	12
§ 6651	11
28 U.S.C. § 1491	7
26 C.F.R.:	
§ 301.6315-1	4, 8, 10
§ 301.6402-3	8
§ 301.6402-3 (a) (1)	4
Legislative Materials:	
H.R. Conf. Rep. No. 78-510, 78th Cong., 1st Sess. 54 (1943)	9
Hearings Before the House Committee on Ways and Means, 83rd Cong., 1st Sess., Pt. 1, 330-34 (1953)	5
